
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/26/25 at 1:24:23 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 12 months or 35,848 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

152  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 3500 BIG HORN

VIN: 3C63RRHL3PG597146
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/v9qx6ZHDPuSYs0luf54z299aNN25VI-Mj6PSgy7POpxiuZ355NhxmcxmmBE1xf1QzUsmT_h_Rsiv5oQzwrvAh7W7APptRaX_pvGRg8rQWjSkwJ2tgUBg1M8l4vAKO0lpWAXn7eKmf6toHYfQfhPZeMG_nxaMmPx3xsP-MupOHoaiymEQOEYSbsdXHi4wOHOqborZFoK6VrJUzEAwzFnFPgtIfnzMBjEOB7ah5AMbuIS6MPRhJSQ-1YqEykZDD5E-wLSj3Xi-zwZ1wg_ZiliBQUOwQlh54c_sQ0fJafCz4TTl5oan4AvOyaS2ATriadzoy63srokMjfv_UK5DC_4qXeI8fp532_rAvR-W5se1SlmSILj_YOBzWSDs51WmPNn-.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

04/19/2023 5 PRESTIGE CHRYSLER
DODGE JEEP
Longmont, CO
303-651-3000

4.5 / 5.0

838 Verified Reviews

1,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 152

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/kBAFXcsdrpHdvFLwLurA819YX6skGGR9oDwFoRpRxqPJkz9tmZnIDp9EDZCKWI9wbRsWxH2ltqHXBH4r8YmtTc716RopSMmaEXySfj3B4ttcVddwJhq0xN0Uwi0GyGnMAqTVnBTsz4i_d4qYQWP-N9OVheM9qmz1n0-GBQ8xS0UeWe5O64qLRx3v74yVEaU16eSvuviYZm2WdSHeiOsMi1rLvWhG4VCt9vREaZbRZIv7jl6q9Q43H6eGDAa_FyewAkSJGSZLzhCJ5c1ytgiSCyiCcbzBUlMxK9IyWfJ7CLbUM_xIftabFfWpt3iTY92Cx2pnMBEcTyVCfn5R9ZZ_a6I3kyCp-K-768SCfFlYIQje6XBD7K7hfBBqPMSm-gOsao-rZ9g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/ON1vqDgt0quCNH_M8fMeV691X8_WPd0AbFSQNVgLW2bv9xHht3cMbqMV23CQCVfaQv-1zENkWRj3d645EYXCaxtKLXQ5X41PmJP7SVtzO7wG_w4yLPeRwXif2R4OFCr0ty3iGmoEb5nFcWMUPt8HBq-NXKaCIbB8Lv4AxC7V-uymBRW7XUwvCx4siVXXTOVP_VTxLWoRslN9QIen1RUaeotChqbQQUw_M76Fg-A2TTuB_2TTU5QonURz8dTpQ8AM0qieN98A-N-5jkDM4B8rfq-iUr5eX6cBLs-4TZYzq5rQLTJalE0HSBlO3Q579thrPQJi0Swb8GJWRL1TNVp4tPkGzxEz6Zgh0ntVV7CjS0r7t7bIjSdrf2QvDYqrZ4gA7xQFuRE.cfx
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/


05/30/2023 PRESTIGE CHRYSLER
DODGE JEEP
Longmont, CO
303-651-3000

4.5 / 5.0

838 Verified Reviews

1,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

06/16/2023 12 PRESTIGE CHRYSLER
DODGE JEEP
Longmont, CO
303-651-3000

4.5 / 5.0

838 Verified Reviews

1,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/01/2023 13 PRESTIGE CHRYSLER
DODGE JEEP
Longmont, CO
303-651-3000

4.5 / 5.0

838 Verified Reviews

1,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/15/2023 78 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

136 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed

08/17/2023 152 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/30/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #E001289511UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/16/2023 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
West Covina, CA
626-653-0710

4.7 / 5.0

408 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.prestigedodge.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


305 Customer Favorites

09/29/2023 Mountain Home Auto Ranch
Mountain Home, ID
888-229-8919

4.6 / 5.0

292 Verified Reviews

111 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Electrical system checked

10/24/2023 Dewey Dodge Jeep
Ankeny, IA
515-289-8700

4.3 / 5.0

217 Verified Reviews

126 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/02/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #E001289511UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/24/2024 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Hudson, WI
715-377-9828

4.7 / 5.0

150 Verified Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/25/2024 Cedar City Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM/Ford Lincoln
Cedar City, UT
435-708-3535

4.8 / 5.0

43 Verified Reviews

1,825 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/01/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #E001289511UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/10/2024 Cedar City Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM/Ford Lincoln
Cedar City, UT
435-708-3535

4.8 / 5.0

43 Verified Reviews

1,825 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/26/2024 Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Morgan Hill
Morgan Hill, CA
408-580-0400

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brake pads replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.mhautoranch.com/
http://www.deweydodgejeep.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
https://www.cedarcitychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.cedarcitychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.cedarcitychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.cedarcitychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.morganhill-cdjr.com/
https://www.morganhill-cdjr.com/


4.2 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

1,341 Customer Favorites

Fluids checked
Fuel filter replaced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced

07/14/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT011769640

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/26/25 1:24:23 PM (CDT)
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https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

